09-14-2006

Q32679, Q46835, Q50588, Q61762

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
97(1)	· · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party is 1 P F
FUJINON CORPORATION (formerly FUJI	FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.
PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.)	210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Kanagawa-ken 250-0193 Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	Japan
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: August 21, 2006	Additional normatics 9, address (as) attracted 9 T No. 77 No.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
08/077,037; 08/941,308; 09/138,671; 09/802,894	B. Patent No.(s) 5,347,124; 6,115,147; 6,066,846; 6,423,964
Additional numbers attached?	
concerning document should be mailed:	4
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Enclosed.
23373	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-4880
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
Aug. 1037	
Susan Herng Pan Reg. No.	41,239 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 23313-1450	

09/13/2006 DBYRNE 00000113 194880 08077037

01 FC:8021

160.00 DA

## **Assignment**

Whereas, FUJINON CORPORATION (formerly FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.) of 1-324 Uetake-cho Kita-ku Saitama; Saitama 331-9624 JAPAN, holds partial interest in the following U.S. Application No. 08/077,037 (now U.S.P. 5,347,124) by virtue of an assignment by the inventors (recorded on June 16, 1993 at Reel 006613/ Frame 0816, for an invention entitled CONTROL SYSTEM FOR OSCILLATORY-MIRROR LIGHT BEAM DEFLECTOR; U.S. Application No. 08/941,308 (now U.S.P. 6,115,147) by virtue of an assignment by the inventors (recorded on September 30, 1997 at Reel 008756/ Frame 0758, for an invention entitled IMAGE READING APPARATUS; U.S. Application No. 09/138,671 (now U.S.P. 6,066,846) by virtue of an assignment by the inventors (recorded on August 24, 1998 at Reel 009412/ Frame 0172, for an invention entitled LIGHT BEAM SCANNING APPARATUS; and U.S. Application No. 09/802,894 (now U.S.P. 6,423,964) by virtue of an assignment by the inventors (recorded on March 12, 2001 at Reel 011615/ Frame 0913, for an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADJUSTING AMOUNT OF LIGHT IN IMAGE EXPOSURE RECORDING SYSTEM (hereafter "Assignors") and

Whereas, FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. of 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi; Kanagawa-ken 250-0193 JAPAN also holds partial interest in the same patent applications and patents U.S. Application No. 08/077,037 (U.S.P. 5,347,124) by virtue of an assignment by the inventors (recorded on June 16, 1993 at Reel 006613/ Frame 0816, for an invention entitled CONTROL SYSTEM FOR OSCILLATORY-MIRROR LIGHT BEAM DEFLECTOR; U.S. Application No. 08/941,308 (U.S.P. 6,115,147) by virtue of an assignment by the inventors (recorded on September 30, 1997 at Reel 008756/ Frame 0758, for an invention entitled IMAGE READING APPARATUS; U.S. Application No. 09/138,671 (U.S.P. 6,066,846) by virtue of an assignment by the inventors (recorded on August 24, 1998 at Reel 009412/ Frame 0172, for an invention entitled LIGHT BEAM SCANNING APPARATUS; and U.S. Application No. 09/802,894 (U.S.P. 6,423,964) by virtue of an assignment by the inventors (recorded on March 12, 2001 at Reel 011615/ Frame 0913, for an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADJUSTING AMOUNT OF LIGHT IN IMAGE EXPOSURE RECORDING SYSTEM; and

Whereas, FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD., of 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi; Kanagawa-ken 250-0193 JAPAN, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

PATENT REEL: 018291 FRAME: 0153 Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

Ango Dawa Shuzo Osawa

August 21, 2006

Date

Signature of Assignor's Representative FUJINON CORPORATION

(formerly FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.)

General Manager

Intellectual Property Office

Title of Representative

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 018291 FRAME: 0154

**RECORDED: 09/11/2006**